Flint Michigan Section 1115 Demonstration

August 2017 Enrollment

Populations Affected by the
Demonstration and Eligible for
Benefits based on Service from the
Flint Water System

Point In Time
Enroliment (last
day of month)

All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant
Women served by the Flint Water
System (everybody — TCM total)

687

All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant
Women served by the Flint Water
System affected by the
demonstration because of the
Freedom of choice waiver (XX
group total — FOC waiver)

14

All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant
Women served by the Flint Water
System affected by the
demonstration because of the
premium waiver (VIII group/QHP)

All Medicaid Eligible Children
served by the Flint Water System
(everybody — TCM total)

41

28,332

Title XXI
Funded

Newly
Enrolled Last
Month?!

Disenrolled Last
Quarter?
(04/2017 to 06/2017)

98

401

14

591

41

2,110

All Medicaid Eligible Children
served by the Flint Water System
affected by the demonstration
because of the screening (all groups
— screening without regard to
exposure level)

See footnote below?

All Medicaid Eligible Children
served by the Flint Water System
affected by the Freedom of choice

waiver (XX group total - FOC

waiver)

492

15

47

77

All Medicaid Eligible Children
served by the Flint Water System
affected by the demonstration
because of the premium waiver
(V11 group)

991

95

308

! This measure includes individuals new to the Flint waiver and individuals who have disenrolled and re-enrolled.
2 Individuals that do not meet all population category requirements from one month to the next are considered
disenrolled from the category. This does not necessarily mean that individuals have been disenrolled from the Flint

Water Waiver.

% The State has completed 166 total non-elevated blood level Lead Inspections/Risk Assessments (LIRAS) in Flint
since October 1, 2015. The State has enrolled 184 Medicaid CHIP households into the Lead Safe Home Program.

Not all of the Medicaid CHIP enrolled households have yet received a LIRA.




