Flint Michigan Section 1115 Demonstration August 2017 Enrollment

Populations Affected by the Demonstration and Eligible for Benefits based on Service from the Flint Water System	Point In Time Enrollment (last day of month)	Title XXI Funded	Newly Enrolled Last Month ¹	Disenrolled Last Quarter ² (04/2017 to 06/2017)
All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant Women served by the Flint Water System (everybody – TCM total)	687		98	401
All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant Women served by the Flint Water System affected by the demonstration because of the Freedom of choice waiver (XX group total – FOC waiver)	14		1	2
All Medicaid Eligible Pregnant Women served by the Flint Water System affected by the demonstration because of the premium waiver (VIII group/QHP)	41		14	41
All Medicaid Eligible Children served by the Flint Water System (everybody – TCM total)	28,332	533	591	2,110
All Medicaid Eligible Children served by the Flint Water System affected by the demonstration because of the screening (all groups – screening without regard to exposure level)	See footnote below ³			
All Medicaid Eligible Children served by the Flint Water System affected by the Freedom of choice waiver (XX group total – FOC waiver)	492	15	47	77
All Medicaid Eligible Children served by the Flint Water System affected by the demonstration because of the premium waiver (VIII group)	991	0	95	308

¹ This measure includes individuals new to the Flint waiver and individuals who have disenrolled and re-enrolled.

² Individuals that do not meet all population category requirements from one month to the next are considered disenrolled from the category. This does not necessarily mean that individuals have been disenrolled from the Flint Water Waiver.

³ The State has completed 166 total non-elevated blood level Lead Inspections/Risk Assessments (LIRAs) in Flint since October 1, 2015. The State has enrolled 184 Medicaid CHIP households into the Lead Safe Home Program. Not all of the Medicaid CHIP enrolled households have yet received a LIRA.